

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 86-W50580
Description: Mt. Morris Township Subdivision
Location: Homeland/Mary Gardens/Nash Callahan
Projects(s): GRC2053

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$2,196,430.00	-10.76%	0.00%
1	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$2,461,410.12	0.00%	12.06%
2	(02985) Zito Construction	\$2,491,240.00	1.21%	13.42%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2030001 Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	90	Ea	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$131.02	\$11,791.80	\$200.00	\$18,000.00
0002	2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	5	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$427.25	\$2,136.25	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
0003	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	4,470	Ft	\$7.00	\$31,290.00	\$8.55	\$38,218.50	\$8.00	\$35,760.00
0004	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	15,600	Syd	\$7.00	\$109,200.00	\$10.83	\$168,948.00	\$7.85	\$122,460.00
0005	2050010 Embankment, CIP	125	Cyd	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.98	\$997.50	\$20.00	\$2,500.00
0006	2050016 Excavation, Earth	4,800	Cyd	\$16.00	\$76,800.00	\$9.11	\$43,728.00	\$22.50	\$108,000.00
0007	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	500	Cyd	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$58.77	\$29,385.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00
0008	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	40	Ea	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$166.04	\$6,641.60	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
0009	2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.81	\$1,905.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
0010	3027011 _ Aggregate Base, 7 inch, Modified	19,500	Syd	\$7.00	\$136,500.00	\$10.56	\$205,920.00	\$12.00	\$234,000.00
0011	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	100	Ton	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$88.32	\$8,832.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
0012	3077031 _ Shoulder, Class II, Modified	190	Ton	\$17.00	\$3,230.00	\$51.30	\$9,747.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
0013	4010607 Culv, CI F, 12 inch	2,200	Ft	\$30.00	\$66,000.00	\$19.30	\$42,460.00	\$35.50	\$78,100.00
0014	4020033 Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B	200	Ft	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$44.29	\$8,858.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00
0015	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	43	Ea	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$427.25	\$18,371.75	\$560.00	\$24,080.00
0016	4030015 Dr Structure Cover, Type C	10	Ea	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$795.07	\$7,950.70	\$700.00	\$7,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	10	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,265.02	\$12,650.20	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
0018	4030290 Dr Structure, Cleaning	40	Ea	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$184.96	\$7,398.40	\$188.00	\$7,520.00
0019	4030304 Dr Structure, Tap, 4 inch	10	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$256.35	\$2,563.50	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0020	4037001 _ Dr Structure, Reconst, Add Depth, Special	120	Ft	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$113.93	\$13,671.60	\$240.00	\$28,800.00
0021	4037050 _ Dr Structure, Reconst, Case I, Modified	10	Ea	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,262.17	\$12,621.70	\$810.00	\$8,100.00
0022	4040061 Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch	3,800	Ft	\$7.00	\$26,600.00	\$5.66	\$21,508.00	\$8.00	\$30,400.00
0023	4040091 Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	20	Ft	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$87.25	\$1,745.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
0024	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	28,000	Syd	\$1.50	\$42,000.00	\$2.83	\$79,240.00	\$3.25	\$91,000.00
0025	5010005 HMA Surface, Rem	10,000	Syd	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$2.83	\$28,300.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00
0026	5010020 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	7,320	Ft	\$8.00	\$58,560.00	\$7.81	\$57,169.20	\$7.50	\$54,900.00
0027	5010021 Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8	2,450	Ft	\$10.00	\$24,500.00	\$7.81	\$19,134.50	\$7.50	\$18,375.00
0028	5010025 Hand Patching	600	Ton	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$100.10	\$60,060.00	\$100.00	\$60,000.00
0029	5010030 HMA, 2C	2,850	Ton	\$80.00	\$228,000.00	\$76.16	\$217,056.00	\$73.00	\$208,050.00
0030	5010033 HMA, 13A	5,800	Ton	\$78.00	\$452,400.00	\$81.60	\$473,280.00	\$77.00	\$446,600.00
0031	5017011 _ HMA Driveway, Special	1,350	Syd	\$25.00	\$33,750.00	\$52.60	\$71,010.00	\$55.00	\$74,250.00
0032	6030020 Joint, Contraction, Crg	900	Ft	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.32	\$14,688.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(2) Zito Construction	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	6030030	2,000	Ea	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.16	\$16,320.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00
	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored								
0034	6030040	5,300	Syd	\$50.00	\$265,000.00	\$45.70	\$242,210.00	\$42.00	\$222,600.00
	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch								
0035	6037001	600	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,500.00	\$10.83	\$6,498.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
	_ Saw Cut, Full Depth								
0036	8017011	2,100	Syd	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$54.32	\$114,072.00	\$42.00	\$88,200.00
	_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 5 inch, Modified								
0037	8020031	3,800	Ft	\$22.00	\$83,600.00	\$24.56	\$93,328.00	\$18.50	\$70,300.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2								
0038	8027001	4,470	Ft	\$25.00	\$111,750.00	\$25.65	\$114,655.50	\$18.50	\$82,695.00
	_ Curb and Gutter, Conc, Modified								
0039	8070095	125	Ea	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$62.66	\$7,832.50	\$88.00	\$11,000.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0040	8127051	1	LSUM	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$69,836.92	\$69,836.92	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0041	8167011	16,500	Syd	\$4.00	\$66,000.00	\$5.98	\$98,670.00	\$5.60	\$92,400.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$2,196,430.00		\$2,461,410.12		\$2,491,240.00